ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

REDDY PRAKASA RAO, ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS (FAC)



NAGARJUNANAGAR-522 510. Guntur Dist., A.P., INDIA Telephone:0863-2346524 Mobile: 9493451175

No. ANU/UG/Regular Exams/Notification/2024,

Date:25.06.2024

To

The Principals of All Affiliated Degree/Oriental & HM Colleges, Acharya Nagarjuna University area.

Sir/Madam,

Sub:- ANU - Degree Exams – U.G. 5th & 6th Semesters Advanced Supplementary and One-Time Opportunity (Y15, Y16 & Y17 batches) Examinations July, 2024 – Date of Commencement and Schedule for payment of Examination Fee – Communicated – Reg.

Read:- Vice-Chancellor's orders dated 25.06.2024.

* * * *

I am by direction, herewith issuing the following schedule for the U.G. 5th & 6th Semesters Advanced Supplementary and One-Time Opportunity (Y15, Y16 & Y17 batches) Examinations of B.Sc./B.Com./B.A./B.C.A./BAOL/BHM/BBM/BBM (Hons.)/B.Sc. (HS) Examinations of July, 2024.

1)	Last date for payment of fee without late fee	06.07.2024
2)	Last date for payment of fee with a late fee of Rs.100/-	08.07.2024
3)	Last date for submission of gallies by colleges in Triplicate to the O/o. A.C.E., A.N.U. on or before.	09.07.2024
4)	Date of commencement of Theory examinations of 5 th & 6 th Semesters	25.07.2024
5)	Date of commencement of practical examinations	After completion of theory Examinations

For students whose Regd. No.: Prefix with 'Y18' Batch and onwards: 5th & 6th Semesters

Examination Fee for single paper appearance	Rs.390/-
Examination Fee for two papers appearance	Rs.510/-
Examination Fee for three papers appearance	Rs.570/-
Examination Fee for four or more papers appearance	Rs.900/-
Internal Examinations fee for for all courses	Rs.1000/-
Practical (Internal) Examination fee per each Practical	Rs.95/-
Fee for each Project Work/Viva separately	Rs.390/-

	Examination Fee for single paper appearance	Rs.410/-
	Examination Fee for two papers appearance	Rs.530/-
B H	Examination Fee for three papers appearance	Rs.720/-
M	Examination Fee for four papers appearance	Rs.860/-
	Examination Fee for five papers appearance	Rs.1100/-
	Examination Fee for six or more papers appearance	Rs.1430/-

Fee for 6th Semester (Y20 & Y21 Batches only) Advanced Supplementary Students:-

Y20 Batch All Courses - Rs.2315/-Y21 Batch All Courses - Rs.2125/-

The following are the examination fee particulars for payment of examination fee for One-Time opportunity (Prefix Y15, Y16 & Y17 batches—5th & 6th Semesters) for Theory & Practical Examinations with the following structure

g yn	Theory Exam pattern	Fee for Rs.	
1	3 papers or less than Three papers	3950/-	
2	If more than Three papers For each Paper	1965/-	
3	The fee is per semester and papers independently for 5 th & 6 th Semester	nesters	

	Internals/Practical/Project (separately) Exam pattern	Fee for Rs.
1	For One paper practical Exam	1330/-
2	For Two or Three papers practical exam	2670/-
3	If more than Three papers for each	1000/-
4	The fee is per semester and papers independently for 5 th & 6 th Semesters	

The Principals are requested to collect the Examination fee from the students as stated above and to be paid in the form of on-line Challan to Examination Fee A/c 30908794589 of ANU. fee amount to be paid on or before 06.07.2024 and another challan with penalty fee amount to be paid on or before 08.07.2024 and send the galley copies on 09.07.2024 along with the list of fee particulars.

The Principals of all the affiliated Degree Colleges of ANU area are requested to arrange to pay the exams fees course wise, fee i.e. B.A, B.A.O.L., B.Sc., B.Sc. (HHA), B.Sc. (Food Technology & Management), B.Com., B.Com. (Restructured), B.B.A, B.C.A, BHM etc., 5th & 6th Semesters supplementary UG Degree Examinations, on a separate online challan(s) for each course along with detailed list of students with the Registered Nos.

Yours faithfully,

A. Prayeasa RAD 25.6. 2024 ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Addl. Controller of Examinations

ACHARYA MAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

NAGARJUNA NAGAR-522 810 (A.P.)

Copy to the Co-Ordinator, UG Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the Convener, Web-Site Committee, ANU

Copy to the Controller of Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the Assistant Registrar, U.G. Examinations, ANU.

Copy to All Superintendents, O/o Addl Controller of Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the M/s. Surya Computers (Results Processing Agency), Vijayawada.

Copy to the P.A to Registrar, ANU.

Copy to the Rector, ANU.

Copy to the Vice – Chancellor, ANU.